
9/7/2009 9:45:10 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Junior 15-16/17-18 Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:29:22. 400 Lang  Christian Ridge View Academy Watkins CO 15031 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 404 Steele  Zachery Ridge View Academy / Youth R Watkins CO 15052 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 454 Rodriguez  Leonard Ridge View Academy Watkins CO 15023 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 401 Aguilera  Edurado Ridge View Academy / Youth R Watkins CO 15064 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 423 Noonan  John 54525 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 403 Dykes  Tommy Ridge View Academy / Youth R Watkins CO 15116 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 406 Gay  Jeffrey SSWSC/Moots Steamboat Springs CO One Day7 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 457 Luevano  Robert Ridge View Academy Watkins CO 25318 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 424 Churchill  Parandon9 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 405 Dixson  Dane SSWSC Steamboat Springs CO One Day10 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 402 Redman  Joshua Ridge View Academy / Youth R Watkins CO 212011 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 455 Rohde  Ardein One Day12 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 407 Shaffer  Alec SSWSC/Moots Steamboat Springs CO One Day13 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 456 Vega  Ricardo Ridge View Academy / Youth R Watkins CO 151014 0:00:00     

0:29:22. 425 Lugenbeel  Alex Ridge View Academy / Youth R Watkins CO 150415 0:00:00     

DNF
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9/7/2009 3:54:53 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sm P-1-2 Individual GC after stage 3

5:54:30 11 Day Benjamin Fly V Australia Boulder CO One Day1 0:00:00

6:00:25 18 Hagman Alex Ciclismo Racing Fort Collins CO 1 Day2 0:05:55

6:00:29 2 Baker Jonathan Natural Grocers Boulder CO 85573 0:05:59

6:00:45 41 Tarkington Jon Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Boulder CO 4314 0:06:15

6:00:52 24 Krause Greg Ciclismo Racing Littleton CO 93085 0:06:22

6:02:43 34 Robinson Barkley Orange Peel Steamboat Springs CO 22416 0:08:13

6:03:42 37 Shelden Taylor Felt-Holowesko Partners-Garmin Boulder CO 95667 0:09:12

6:05:01 22 Kelly Rory GS Boulder Boulder CO 74478 0:10:31

6:05:37 3 Barker Andrew 5280 Magazine Lakewood CO 47169 0:11:07

6:05:38 39 Summerhill Danny Garmin Felt Slipstream Englewood CO 330710 0:11:08

6:05:41 45 Winn Chris RMCEF/Westside Cycling Lakewood CO 864311 0:11:11

6:05:51 5 Carr Chris GS Boulder Cycling Golden CO 676912 0:11:21

6:06:05 13 Fairly Caleb Felt-Holowesko-Garmin Amarillo TX 2.3455435342e+13 0:11:35

6:06:28 4 Brennan Christopher unattached Boulder CO One Day14 0:11:58

6:08:59 43 Wells Jake MafiaRacing.com/Pabst Avon CO 660715 0:14:29

6:09:32 40 Taam Max Horizon Organic P/B Prerace.com Snowmass Village CO 647016 0:15:02

6:09:34 7 Connor Trevor Chris Cookies/Swan Cycles Fort Collins CO One Day17 0:15:04

6:11:21 16 Gatseos Evangelos RMRC p/b Turin Devner CO 641218 0:16:51

6:15:22 19 Hartrich Coulton J Town Bikes Aspen CO One Day19 0:20:52

6:15:53 23 Kenney Eric Horizon Organic Cycling P.B. Pre- Boulder CO 650620 0:21:23

6:17:28 36 Salskov John Pactimo Littleton CO 132121 0:22:58

6:19:25 44 West Nathan GS Boulder Golden CO 731222 0:24:55

6:20:09 21 Jones Eric Studio 1 Dental Boulder CO 874123 0:25:39

6:20:11 28 Olander Tucker RMCEF Racing/Westside Cycling Fort Collins CO 985824 0:25:41

6:21:30 25 Lee Joshua Austin TX 19483925 0:27:00

6:22:02 20 Hughes Ryan Rocky Mountain Bicycles Elite Cyc Louisville CO 601426 0:27:32

6:22:23 42 Watterson Nick Primal/HART Denver CO 528827 0:27:53

6:23:26 15 Frey Nick Ciclismo Racing Fort Collins CO 1 Day28 0:28:56

6:25:51 6 Christopher Drew HART Wheat Ridge CO 902329 0:31:21

6:26:09 33 Roba Tomas Rocky Mountains Bikes Elite Cycli Broomfield CO 650530 0:31:39

6:26:35 46 Kwon Eddy RMCEF Racing 721131 0:32:05

6:26:41 8 Cooper Joe Twin Peaks Cycling Lafayette CO 122232 0:32:11

6:29:09 32 Reichardt Randy Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Boulder CO 715833 0:34:39

6:29:51 12 De Freitas Ewam Primal / HART Denver CO 889234 0:35:21

6:35:05 9 Cummings Christopher Rocky Mountain Bicycles Elite Cyc Denver CO 734435 0:40:35

6:37:06 10 Davis Garrett Primal/HART Denver CO 704336 0:42:36

6:39:09 26 Mann Phil Ciclismo Racing Fort Collins CO 735837 0:44:39

6:40:08 30 Prichard Ian Black Tie Ski Rentals Steamboat Springs CO 234838 0:45:38

7:41:31 1 Agcaoili Mark Primal/HART Denver CO 418539 1:47:01
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9/7/2009 3:54:08 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sm P-1-2 Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:58:25. 11 Day  Benjamin Fly V Australia Boulder CO One Day1 0:00:00 00:30-

0:58:37. 37 Shelden  Taylor Felt-Holowesko Partners-Garmin Boulder CO 95662 0:00:12 00:20-

0:58:43. 23 Kenney  Eric Horizon Organic Cycling P.B. Pre-Ra Boulder CO 65063 0:00:18 00:10-

0:58:43. 15 Frey  Nick Ciclismo Racing Fort Collins CO 1 Day4 0:00:18 00:05-

0:58:43. 41 Tarkington  Jon Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Boulder CO 4315 0:00:18     

0:58:55. 42 Watterson  Nick Primal/HART Denver CO 52886 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 40 Taam  Max Horizon Organic P/B Prerace.com Snowmass Village CO 64707 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 32 Reichardt  Randy Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Boulder CO 71588 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 13 Fairly  Caleb Felt-Holowesko-Garmin Amarillo TX 2.34554353429 0:00:30 00:03-

0:58:55. 26 Mann  Phil Ciclismo Racing Fort Collins CO 735810 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 6 Christopher  Drew HART Wheat Ridge CO 902311 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 39 Summerhill  Danny Garmin Felt Slipstream Englewood CO 330712 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 45 Winn  Chris RMCEF/Westside Cycling Lakewood CO 864313 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 43 Wells  Jake MafiaRacing.com/Pabst Avon CO 660714 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 34 Robinson  Barkley Orange Peel Steamboat Springs CO 224115 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 20 Hughes  Ryan Rocky Mountain Bicycles Elite Cycli Louisville CO 601416 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 33 Roba  Tomas Rocky Mountains Bikes Elite Cycling Broomfield CO 650517 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 3 Barker  Andrew 5280 Magazine Lakewood CO 471618 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 46 Kwon  Eddy RMCEF Racing 721119 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 21 Jones  Eric Studio 1 Dental Boulder CO 874120 0:00:30 00:01-

0:58:55. 44 West  Nathan GS Boulder Golden CO 731221 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 10 Davis  Garrett Primal/HART Denver CO 704322 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 28 Olander  Tucker RMCEF Racing/Westside Cycling Fort Collins CO 985823 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 19 Hartrich  Coulton J Town Bikes Aspen CO One Day24 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 16 Gatseos  Evangelos RMRC p/b Turin Devner CO 641225 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 24 Krause  Greg Ciclismo Racing Littleton CO 930826 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 18 Hagman  Alex Ciclismo Racing Fort Collins CO 1 Day27 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 2 Baker  Jonathan Natural Grocers Boulder CO 855728 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 4 Brennan  Christopher unattached Boulder CO One Day29 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 9 Cummings  Christop Rocky Mountain Bicycles Elite Cycli Denver CO 734430 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 8 Cooper  Joe Twin Peaks Cycling Lafayette CO 122231 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 22 Kelly  Rory GS Boulder Boulder CO 744732 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 7 Connor  Trevor Chris Cookies/Swan Cycles Fort Collins CO One Day33 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 12 De Freitas  Ewam Primal / HART Denver CO 889234 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 5 Carr  Chris GS Boulder Cycling Golden CO 676935 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 30 Prichard  Ian Black Tie Ski Rentals Steamboat Springs CO 234836 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 36 Salskov  John Pactimo Littleton CO 132137 0:00:30     

0:58:55. 25 Lee  Joshua Austin TX 19483938 0:00:30     

1:05:16. 1 Agcaoili  Mark Primal/HART Denver CO 418539 0:06:51     

DNF
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9/7/2009 1:55:14 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sm 3 Individual GC after stage 3

5:47:46 75 Neumarker Todd Porcupine / Specialized Racing Pleasant Grove UT One Day1 0:00:00

5:48:27 76 Newsom Wade ESC/Basalt Bike & Ski Carbondale CO 54292 0:00:41

5:48:39 82 Recca Kit unattached Golden CO 75493 0:00:53

5:48:52 63 Goodrich Jesse Blacksheep  Cycling Louisville CO 69434 0:01:06

5:48:52 61 Friedberg Mike Giant Boulder CO 55095 0:01:06

5:49:07 74 Moro Jon unattached Boulder CO One Day6 0:01:21

5:49:09 65 Hanna Michael Primal Wear/HART Denver CO 59287 0:01:23

5:49:31 71 Middlemiss Jayson mafia-pabst-felt Colorado Springs CO 70978 0:01:45

5:49:41 53 Bailey Brian Primal Wear/HART Englewood CO 94349 0:01:55

5:49:53 54 Benti Matthew Team Rio Grande Ft. Collins CO 937210 0:02:07

5:50:40 70 Majeune-Fagan Riley Front Rangers Cycling Club Golden CO 706811 0:02:54

5:50:46 94 Walker David VeloNews Boulder CO 733312 0:03:00

5:51:24 62 Gomez Stefan Unattached Boulder CO 157613 0:03:38

5:51:32 93 Todd Sam Contender Bicycles Salt Lake City UT One Day14 0:03:46

5:51:43 56 Daniel Gregory Front Rangers Cycling Club Englewood CO 825315 0:03:57

5:53:04 73 Morgan Jamie Aspire Performance Oak Creek CO 397316 0:05:18

5:54:03 91 Suydam Garrett Primal/HART Parker CO 107517 0:06:17

5:54:58 88 Sher Jordan Primal Wear/HART Denver CO 530018 0:07:12

5:57:24 87 Shearer Russell RMRC p/b Turin Denver CO 138219 0:09:38

5:58:49 68 Jung Taylor Rocky Mountain Spine and Sport Golden CO 641520 0:11:03

5:59:08 72 Mitchell Clint Front Rangers Cycling Club Denver CO 471521 0:11:22

5:59:10 51 Adams Nathan Rocky Mountain Spine & Sport Denver CO 879822 0:11:24

5:59:10 69 Lawson Bryce Front Rangers Cycling CLub Arvada CO 390523 0:11:24

6:00:25 78 Norris Ben Greeley CO 159924 0:12:39

6:00:46 55 Bershenyi Gabriel Front Rangers Cycling Club Centennial CO 955225 0:13:00

6:01:21 59 Falkenstein Erez GS Boulder Boulder CO 647726 0:13:35

6:03:47 80 Perrin Jeff Rmcef-Westside Golden CO 728927 0:16:01

6:05:00 57 Enos Alan GS Boulder Boulder CO 900128 0:17:14

6:05:57 79 Oakey Jeff Echelon Spokes and Slopes Boulder CO 403929 0:18:11

6:06:46 58 Erickson Karl ColoBikeLaw.com Boulder CO 105630 0:19:00

6:06:47 60 Freckleton Jon aspire perfomance Steamboat Springs CO 963231 0:19:01

6:07:55 92 Thomas Kyle Lakewood CO 329732 0:20:09

6:08:34 86 Sharpe James Rocky Mounts/Izze Racing Broomfield CO 899333 0:20:48

6:10:58 90 Steeves Sean Rocky Mountain Spine & Sport Louisville CO 883934 0:23:12

6:11:42 83 Rezaei Masoud GS Boulder Boulder CO 155135 0:23:56

6:17:50 52 Bachik Aaron Primal / HART Denver CO 900736 0:30:04

6:23:44 84 Rowley Keagan GS Boulder Boulder CO 903937 0:35:58

6:26:59 67 Huggins Brian Primal / HART Parker CO 614638 0:39:13

6:26:59 77 Nordstrom Keith GS Boulder Cycling/Whitmor Wire Louisville CO 991039 0:39:13

6:33:32 89 Shippey John Rocky Mounts/Izze Boulder CO 488340 0:45:46

Results by D and L  Tech Page 1 of 1



9/7/2009 1:54:42 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sm 3 Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:46:46. 63 Goodrich  Jesse Blacksheep  Cycling Louisville CO 69431 0:00:00 00:30-

0:46:46. 68 Jung  Taylor Rocky Mountain Spine and Sport Golden CO 64152 0:00:00 00:23-

0:46:46. 82 Recca  Kit unattached Golden CO 75493 0:00:00 00:10-

0:46:46. 73 Morgan  Jamie Aspire Performance Oak Creek CO 39734 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 67 Huggins  Brian Primal / HART Parker CO 61465 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 80 Perrin  Jeff Rmcef-Westside Golden CO 72896 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 62 Gomez  Stefan Unattached Boulder CO 15767 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 87 Shearer  Russell RMRC p/b Turin Denver CO 13828 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 83 Rezaei  Masoud GS Boulder Boulder CO 15519 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 51 Adams  Nathan Rocky Mountain Spine & Sport Denver CO 879810 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 94 Walker  David VeloNews Boulder CO 733311 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 74 Moro  Jon unattached Boulder CO One Day12 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 79 Oakey  Jeff Echelon Spokes and Slopes Boulder CO 403913 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 93 Todd  Sam Contender Bicycles Salt Lake City UT One Day14 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 86 Sharpe  James Rocky Mounts/Izze Racing Broomfield CO 899315 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 70 Majeune-Fagan  Rile Front Rangers Cycling Club Golden CO 706816 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 75 Neumarker  Todd Porcupine / Specialized Racing Pleasant Grove UT One Day17 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 92 Thomas  Kyle Lakewood CO 329718 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 91 Suydam  Garrett Primal/HART Parker CO 107519 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 56 Daniel  Gregory Front Rangers Cycling Club Englewood CO 825320 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 69 Lawson  Bryce Front Rangers Cycling CLub Arvada CO 390521 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 90 Steeves  Sean Rocky Mountain Spine & Sport Louisville CO 883922 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 78 Norris  Ben Greeley CO 159923 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 76 Newsom  Wade ESC/Basalt Bike & Ski Carbondale CO 542924 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 77 Nordstrom  Keith GS Boulder Cycling/Whitmor Wirene Louisville CO 991025 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 54 Benti  Matthew Team Rio Grande Ft. Collins CO 937226 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 71 Middlemiss  Jayson mafia-pabst-felt Colorado Springs CO 709727 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 65 Hanna  Michael Primal Wear/HART Denver CO 592828 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 61 Friedberg  Mike Giant Boulder CO 550929 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 88 Sher  Jordan Primal Wear/HART Denver CO 530030 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 53 Bailey  Brian Primal Wear/HART Englewood CO 943431 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 57 Enos  Alan GS Boulder Boulder CO 900132 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 55 Bershenyi  Gabriel Front Rangers Cycling Club Centennial CO 955233 0:00:00 00:01-

0:46:46. 52 Bachik  Aaron Primal / HART Denver CO 900734 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 89 Shippey  John Rocky Mounts/Izze Boulder CO 488335 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 58 Erickson  Karl ColoBikeLaw.com Boulder CO 105636 0:00:00 00:05-

0:46:46. 60 Freckleton  Jon aspire perfomance Steamboat Springs CO 963237 0:00:00     

0:46:46. 72 Mitchell  Clint Front Rangers Cycling Club Denver CO 471538 0:00:00     

0:47:35. 59 Falkenstein  Erez GS Boulder Boulder CO 647739 0:00:49     

0:49:50. 84 Rowley  Keagan GS Boulder Boulder CO 903940 0:03:04     

DNF
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9/7/2009 12:26:06 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sm 35+, Sm 35+_3 Individual GC after stage 3

5:26:28 226 Westall Mitch Bikeparts.com Littleton CO 25831 0:00:00

5:27:29 211 Gibson Jimi MIX 1 Arvada CO 87892 0:01:01

5:28:42 218 Nix Byron Green Mountain Sports Velo Centennial CO 81093 0:02:14

5:28:51 222 Segur Matthew mix1 Golden CO 59334 0:02:23

5:29:35 209 Gager Peter Kissena Boulder CO 21055 0:03:07

5:30:10 208 Farrell Dennis Excel Sports Littleton CO 13896 0:03:42

5:30:47 219 Pekarek Steve ColoBikeLaw.com Lakewood CO 86087 0:04:19

5:31:00 210 Gates Matt Nature Valley Lyons CO 8628 0:04:32

5:33:15 225 Webb Brent Green Mtn Sports Velo Highlands Ranch CO 25679 0:06:47

5:33:55 213 Heidemann Jonathan RMCEF-Westside/P2P Training Sys Littleton CO 55910 0:07:27

5:38:59 217 Miller Ben Fort Collins Cycling Team Fort Collins CO 687111 0:12:31

5:39:11 206 Edwards Johnathan Barry Lasko DDS / PaulTracy.com Las Vegas NV One Day12 0:12:43

5:40:50 202 Cho Dave Fort Collins Cycling Team Fort Collins CO 521013 0:14:22

5:40:59 205 Dunlap Alison Luna Pro Team Colorado Springs CO 229014 0:14:31

5:41:08 200 Cariveau Jon MOOTS Steamboat Springs CO 478215 0:14:40

5:42:43 228 Ray Eric BPN Boulder CO 364416 0:16:15

5:49:24 204 Desrosiers Paul Vermilion Boulder CO 502117 0:22:56

5:49:50 212 Hahn Dennis BPN Boulder CO 849418 0:23:22

5:51:01 203 Cunningham Brandon Barry Lasko DDS/Paul Tracy.com Las Vegas NV 9959319 0:24:33

5:53:24 207 Eifrid Brandon RockyMounts/Izze Cycling Team Highlands Ranch CO 963120 0:26:56

5:57:13 223 Taylor Thomas Fort Collins Cycling Team Fort Collins CO 971321 0:30:45

5:57:40 215 Kelly Robert BPN Littleton CO 694122 0:31:12

6:04:15 220 Pierce Michael BPN Boulder CO 525223 0:37:47

6:09:18 216 Lucke Peter Mix1 Louisville CO 575724 0:42:50

6:10:46 214 Hoobler Jeff BPN (Boulder Performance Networ Boulder CO 964525 0:44:18

Results by D and L  Tech Page 1 of 1



9/7/2009 12:25:24 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sm 35+, Sm 35+_3 Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:45:08. 205 Dunlap  Alison Luna Pro Team Colorado Springs CO 22901 0:00:00 00:30-

0:45:08. 228 Ray  Eric BPN Boulder CO 36442 0:00:00 00:20-

0:45:08. 215 Kelly  Robert BPN Littleton CO 69413 0:00:00 00:10-

0:45:08. 206 Edwards  Johnathan Barry Lasko DDS / PaulTracy.com Las Vegas NV One Day4 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 218 Nix  Byron Green Mountain Sports Velo Centennial CO 81095 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 222 Segur  Matthew mix1 Golden CO 59336 0:00:00 00:03-

0:45:08. 203 Cunningham  Brando Barry Lasko DDS/Paul Tracy.com Las Vegas NV 995937 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 226 Westall  Mitch Bikeparts.com Littleton CO 25838 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 214 Hoobler  Jeff BPN (Boulder Performance Network) Boulder CO 96459 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 212 Hahn  Dennis BPN Boulder CO 849410 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 219 Pekarek  Steve ColoBikeLaw.com Lakewood CO 860811 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 210 Gates  Matt Nature Valley Lyons CO 86212 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 211 Gibson  Jimi MIX 1 Arvada CO 878913 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 225 Webb  Brent Green Mtn Sports Velo Highlands Ranch CO 256714 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 202 Cho  Dave Fort Collins Cycling Team Fort Collins CO 521015 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 220 Pierce  Michael BPN Boulder CO 525216 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 207 Eifrid  Brandon RockyMounts/Izze Cycling Team Highlands Ranch CO 963117 0:00:00 00:05-

0:45:08. 223 Taylor  Thomas Fort Collins Cycling Team Fort Collins CO 971318 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 204 Desrosiers  Paul Vermilion Boulder CO 502119 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 200 Cariveau  Jon MOOTS Steamboat Springs CO 478220 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 209 Gager  Peter Kissena Boulder CO 210521 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 217 Miller  Ben Fort Collins Cycling Team Fort Collins CO 687122 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 208 Farrell  Dennis Excel Sports Littleton CO 138923 0:00:00 00:01-

0:45:08. 216 Lucke  Peter Mix1 Louisville CO 575724 0:00:00     

0:45:08. 213 Heidemann  Jonatha RMCEF-Westside/P2P Training Syste Littleton CO 55925 0:00:00     

DNF

Page 1 of 1Results by D and L  Tech



9/7/2009 12:08:36 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sm 4 Individual GC after stage 3

4:24:33 304 Godby Zane 5280 Louisville CO 95571 0:00:00

4:25:21 328 Smullin Josh SSWSC Steamboat Springs CO One Day2 0:00:48

4:26:40 335 William Tripp XP Companies Denver CO 12833 0:02:07

4:26:45 314 Nisbet Nick Phoenix Multisport Denver CO 15924 0:02:12

4:27:20 332 Harding Russell Unattached Arvada CO 16365 0:02:47

4:29:06 316 Larosa Dustin Primal/HART Littleton CO 94426 0:04:33

4:31:10 306 Donovan Francis CO BikeLaw Denver CO 15157 0:06:37

4:32:56 318 Peterson Jakob Primal/HART Denver CO 84388 0:08:23

4:33:02 334 Wilkin Greg Unattatched Boulder CO One Day9 0:08:29

4:33:44 315 Bailey Keith Primal HART Denver CO 887310 0:09:11

4:34:18 312 Rodriguez Luis GS Boulder Commerce City CO 877311 0:09:45

4:34:28 317 Bovee Grant Primal/HART Westminster CO 745712 0:09:55

4:36:06 300 Taylor Ryan Broomfield CO 152613 0:11:33

4:36:40 307 Karsen Isaac CU cycling Boulder CO 286714 0:12:07

4:38:41 301 Baker Brian Vail CO 84215 0:14:08

4:39:47 329 Chovan Samuel SSWSC/Moots Steamboat Springs CO 562716 0:15:14

4:42:05 333 Thomas Shaun Unattached Denver CO One Day17 0:17:32

4:44:20 326 Mangold Mark Rocky Mountain Spine & Sport Lakewood CO 618718 0:19:47

4:44:45 322 Steele Zachery Ridge View Academy / Youth Rider Watkins CO 150519 0:20:12

4:46:29 305 Spring Darek Ambry Nicci Baum Parker CO 274220 0:21:56

4:47:03 308 Peters Brett CUCycling Highlands Ranch CO 274321 0:22:30

4:50:43 331 Welker Michael ucdhsc Denver CO 541822 0:26:10

4:52:18 302 Ancel Tsvi Denevr CO 153123 0:27:45

4:53:26 319 Cohen Blake Primal/HART Denver CO 790224 0:28:53

5:00:00 336 Wittlinger David Zirkel Exchange Steamboat Springs CO 19225 0:35:27

5:01:09 330 Kumbier Chad Twin Peaks Racing Breckenridge CO 106326 0:36:36

5:06:30 321 Gardner Scott Ridge View Academy / Youth Rider Watkins CO 150727 0:41:57

5:14:09 320 Monast Gregory Ridge View Academy / Youth Rider Watkins CO 155728 0:49:36

6:08:48 313 Deramus Bradley GS Boulder Cycling Garden Ridge TX 116629 1:44:15
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9/7/2009 12:08:22 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sm 4 Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:38:42. 317 Bovee  Grant Primal/HART Westminster CO 74571 0:00:00 00:30-

0:38:42. 306 Donovan  Francis CO BikeLaw Denver CO 15152 0:00:00 00:20-

0:38:42. 312 Rodriguez  Luis GS Boulder Commerce City CO 87733 0:00:00 00:05+

0:38:42. 315 Bailey  Keith Primal HART Denver CO 88734 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 304 Godby  Zane 5280 Louisville CO 95575 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 335 William  Tripp XP Companies Denver CO 12836 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 305 Spring  Darek Ambry Nicci Baum Parker CO 27427 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 308 Peters  Brett CUCycling Highlands Ranch CO 27438 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 301 Baker  Brian Vail CO 8429 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 326 Mangold  Mark Rocky Mountain Spine & Sport Lakewood CO 618710 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 332 Harding  Russell Unattached Arvada CO 163611 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 320 Monast  Gregory Ridge View Academy / Youth Riders Watkins CO 155712 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 328 Smullin  Josh SSWSC Steamboat Springs CO One Day13 0:00:00 00:01-

0:38:42. 319 Cohen  Blake Primal/HART Denver CO 790214 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 318 Peterson  Jakob Primal/HART Denver CO 843815 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 322 Steele  Zachery Ridge View Academy / Youth Riders Watkins CO 150516 0:00:00 00:05-

0:38:42. 316 Larosa  Dustin Primal/HART Littleton CO 944217 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 333 Thomas  Shaun Unattached Denver CO One Day18 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 321 Gardner  Scott Ridge View Academy / Youth Riders Watkins CO 150719 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 334 Wilkin  Greg Unattatched Boulder CO One Day20 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 331 Welker  Michael ucdhsc Denver CO 541821 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 302 Ancel  Tsvi Denevr CO 153122 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 307 Karsen  Isaac CU cycling Boulder CO 286723 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 330 Kumbier  Chad Twin Peaks Racing Breckenridge CO 106324 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 300 Taylor  Ryan Broomfield CO 152625 0:00:00     

0:38:42. 314 Nisbet  Nick Phoenix Multisport Denver CO 159226 0:00:00 00:03-

0:40:37. 336 Wittlinger  David Zirkel Exchange Steamboat Springs CO 19227 0:01:55     

0:42:23. 329 Chovan  Samuel SSWSC/Moots Steamboat Springs CO 562728 0:03:41     

0:44:27. 313 Deramus  Bradley GS Boulder Cycling Garden Ridge TX 116629 0:05:45     

DNF
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9/7/2009 10:03:59 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sm 45+ Individual GC after stage 3

4:22:14 351 Amelburu Louie Barry Lasko DDS race team Las Vegas NV One Day1 0:00:00

4:24:03 367 Godby Tim MOOTS Louisville CO 40402 0:01:49

4:24:47 358 Ismert Peter Excel Sports Denver CO 95693 0:02:33

4:25:16 371 Watson Wayne Natural Grocers XP companies Denver CO 25614 0:03:02

4:25:42 364 Vawter Matt Mix 1 Boulder CO 98845 0:03:28

4:26:21 375 Brown Peter unattached Tucson AZ 21286 0:04:07

4:27:01 357 Grygier Dan ColoBikeLaw.com Highlands Ranch CO 95977 0:04:47

4:27:02 360 Hofer Craig Green mountain sports velo Kittrede CO 41178 0:04:48

4:27:04 362 Polderman Bruce Mix 1 Boulder CO 52929 0:04:50

4:27:42 359 Scott Andy FOG Racing Idaho Springs CO 757610 0:05:28

4:29:03 366 Hodgell Kevin Mix1 Longmont CO 522911 0:06:49

4:29:04 354 Presta Steve ColoBikeLaw.com Centennial CO 883412 0:06:50

4:29:13 368 Ray Jeff Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Fort Collins CO 36613 0:06:59

4:35:22 370 Brewer Mike Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Morrison CO 854014 0:13:08

4:38:01 355 Albe Marty ColoBikeLaw.com Evergreen CO 490115 0:15:47

4:39:26 361 Barker Kevin Green Mountain Sports Velo Lakewood CO 50516 0:17:12

4:44:59 369 Reardon Ken Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Fort Collins CO 907217 0:22:45

4:49:03 353 Horton Mark ColoBikeLaw Denver CO 829618 0:26:49

4:51:10 373 Fisher David south routt velosport Oak Creek CO 200119 0:28:56

5:03:44 363 Pedersen Henrik Mix 1 Boulder CO 433920 0:41:30

5:06:18 356 Skates Jeffrey ColoBikeLaw.com Conifer CO 336921 0:44:04

5:10:42 365 Cornman Larry Mix-1 Longmont CO 806322 0:48:28

5:49:22 372 Lamb John Routt County Riders Steamboat Springs CO 180823 1:27:08
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9/7/2009 10:03:45 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sm 45+ Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:39:13. 351 Amelburu  Louie Barry Lasko DDS race team Las Vegas NV One Day1 0:00:00 00:30-

0:39:13. 367 Godby  Tim MOOTS Louisville CO 40402 0:00:00 00:23-

0:39:13. 364 Vawter  Matt Mix 1 Boulder CO 98843 0:00:00 00:10-

0:39:13. 363 Pedersen  Henrik Mix 1 Boulder CO 43394 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 375 Brown  Peter unattached Tucson AZ 21285 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 360 Hofer  Craig Green mountain sports velo Kittrede CO 41176 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 355 Albe  Marty ColoBikeLaw.com Evergreen CO 49017 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 373 Fisher  David south routt velosport Oak Creek CO 20018 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 358 Ismert  Peter Excel Sports Denver CO 95699 0:00:00 00:05-

0:39:13. 366 Hodgell  Kevin Mix1 Longmont CO 522910 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 371 Watson  Wayne Natural Grocers XP companies Denver CO 256111 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 359 Scott  Andy FOG Racing Idaho Springs CO 757612 0:00:00 00:01-

0:39:13. 365 Cornman  Larry Mix-1 Longmont CO 806313 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 370 Brewer  Mike Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Morrison CO 854014 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 369 Reardon  Ken Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Fort Collins CO 907215 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 368 Ray  Jeff Natural Grocers p/b XP Companies Fort Collins CO 36616 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 354 Presta  Steve ColoBikeLaw.com Centennial CO 883417 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 362 Polderman  Bruce Mix 1 Boulder CO 529218 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 357 Grygier  Dan ColoBikeLaw.com Highlands Ranch CO 959719 0:00:00     

0:39:13. 361 Barker  Kevin Green Mountain Sports Velo Lakewood CO 50520 0:00:00     

0:39:39. 353 Horton  Mark ColoBikeLaw Denver CO 829621 0:00:26     

0:42:14. 356 Skates  Jeffrey ColoBikeLaw.com Conifer CO 336922 0:03:01     

0:47:16. 372 Lamb  John Routt County Riders Steamboat Springs CO 180823 0:08:03     

DNF

Page 1 of 1Results by D and L  Tech



9/7/2009 10:45:22 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sm 55+, Sm 65+ Individual GC after stage 3

4:16:48 153 Meyer Mike Team Rio Grande Denver CO 65361 0:00:00

4:16:52 139 Carcich Joe CO Velo / Dever Spoke Lone Tree CO 11582 0:00:04

4:17:27 156 Pierce Danny ZG7908 Aspen CO 83523 0:00:39

4:17:49 151 McMahon Michael Team FITaos Arroyo Seco NM 2976164 0:01:01

4:18:06 141 Mulica David colorado velo Littleton CO 20575 0:01:18

4:20:39 138 Colby Steve Oak Creek CO One Day6 0:03:51

4:22:33 142 Pucel Philip Colorado Velo/ Denver Spoke Cheyenne WY 74507 0:05:45

4:24:27 144 Rabun Bruce Excel Sports Boulder Lone Tree CO 53418 0:07:39

4:25:55 145 Bollen Arthur Front Rangers Cycling Club Englewood CO 11119 0:09:07

4:27:17 150 Anderson David Team BodySync Monument CO 940010 0:10:29

4:30:55 143 Jones-Albrecht Gregor Colorado Velo/Denver Spoke Denver CO 171811 0:14:07

4:31:54 154 Gertler Paul Team Rio Grande Golden CO 525612 0:15:06

4:32:55 147 Meyers William Schwab Cycles Racing Team Oak Creek CO 386613 0:16:07

4:33:39 140 Bennett Stephen ColoBikeLaw.com/SEAR Littleton CO 104914 0:16:51

4:33:50 148 Scannell Fran Schwab Cycles Racing Team Englewood CO 515315 0:17:02

4:40:30 135 Riccio Tony Fort Collins CO 936516 0:23:42

5:13:25 137 Spring Allan Lafayette CA #359617 0:56:37
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9/7/2009 10:41:44 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sm 55+, Sm 65+ Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:39:34. 153 Meyer  Mike Team Rio Grande Denver CO 65361 0:00:00 00:33-

0:39:34. 139 Carcich  Joe CO Velo / Dever Spoke Lone Tree CO 11582 0:00:00 00:20-

0:39:34. 141 Mulica  David colorado velo Littleton CO 20573 0:00:00 00:15-

0:39:34. 147 Meyers  William Schwab Cycles Racing Team Oak Creek CO 38664 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 156 Pierce  Danny ZG7908 Aspen CO 83525 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 144 Rabun  Bruce Excel Sports Boulder Lone Tree CO 53416 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 140 Bennett  Stephen ColoBikeLaw.com/SEAR Littleton CO 10497 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 138 Colby  Steve Oak Creek CO One Day8 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 145 Bollen  Arthur Front Rangers Cycling Club Englewood CO 11119 0:00:00 00:01-

0:39:34. 150 Anderson  David Team BodySync Monument CO 940010 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 151 McMahon  Michael Team FITaos Arroyo Seco NM 29761611 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 148 Scannell  Fran Schwab Cycles Racing Team Englewood CO 515312 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 154 Gertler  Paul Team Rio Grande Golden CO 525613 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 135 Riccio  Tony Fort Collins CO 936514 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 143 Jones-Albrecht  Greg Colorado Velo/Denver Spoke Denver CO 171815 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 142 Pucel  Philip Colorado Velo/ Denver Spoke Cheyenne WY 745016 0:00:00     

0:39:34. 137 Spring  Allan Lafayette CA #359617 0:00:00     

DNF
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9/7/2009 9:18:03 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sm 35+_4, Sm 45+_4 Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:36:55. 266 Hart  Brian Christiancycling.com Littleton CO 65291 0:00:00 00:30-

0:36:55. 269 Engel  Jay ColoBikeLaw.com Centennial CO 70542 0:00:00 00:20-

0:36:55. 285 Boje  Kevin Schwab Cycles Racing Team Aurora CO 61393 0:00:00 00:10-

0:36:55. 251 Manning  Joseph Fort Collins CO 88324 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 276 West  Derek Louisville Cyclery Lafayette CO 59765 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 290 Lehman  Bill Twin Peaks Racing Highlands Ranch CO 67966 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 270 Linzell  Sam ColoBikeLaw.com Golden CO 87907 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 253 Karet  Doug Steamboat Springs CO 69518 0:00:00 00:05-

0:36:55. 279 Law  Chris Pikes Peak Velo Colorado Springs CO 83489 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 268 Leblanc  Steven ColoBikeLaw.com Longmont CO 587410 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 286 Rapinz  Paul Studio 1 Dental Boulder CO 658411 0:00:00 00:01-

0:36:55. 265 Beutner  Rich ChristianCycling.Com Denver CO 896112 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 263 Kurland  Steve BPN Lyons CO 681413 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 264 Stem  Birt Bycycle Pedlr Highlands Ranch CO 949214 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 267 Gordon  Doug ColoBikeLaw.com Parker CO 631415 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 280 Meese  Craig Pikes Peak Velo Colorado Springs CO 535116 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 260 Matous  Steve Boulder Performance Network Boulder CO 103717 0:00:00 00:03-

0:36:55. 292 Baker  Jim Pending18 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 254 Lemmer  Daniel Steamboat Springs CO One Day19 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 256 Wilson  Bryan Bicycle Pedal'R Lone Tree CO 116720 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 277 Gonzalez  Roberto None Nederland CO 160221 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 261 McLaughlin  Laurent BPN Nederland CO 674822 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 288 Krumrich  Paul Tridonkey Bloomington MN 29412123 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 271 Montgomery  Robert ColoBikeLaw.com Evergreen CO 968224 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 291 Hooper  Vince Velo-One Steamboat Springs CO 833525 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 257 Monson  Andrew Bikeparts.com Golden CO 766926 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 258 Teasdale  Bill Blue Sky Velo Longmont CO 997327 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 275 Harmon  Jeff Green Mtn Sports Velo Denver CO 855128 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 282 Hammond  Jeff RMRC p/b Turin Arvada CO 584529 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 252 Cawley  Chuck Bend OR 224730 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 274 Parcell  Steve BPN Golden CO 161931 0:00:00     

0:36:55. 283 Leon  Spero RMRC p/b Turin Denver CO 922032 0:00:00     

0:40:15. 273 Lynch  Timothy Fort Collins Cycling Team Fort Collins CO 677333 0:03:20     

0:41:01. 289 Warner  Jeff Twin Peaks Racing Golden CO 929734 0:04:06     

0:42:10. 259 Farrell  Dan BLUE SKY VELO Lyons CO 573435 0:05:15     

0:42:56. 262 Mercurio  Frank BPN Parker CO 100936 0:06:01     

0:44:28. 255 Justus  Patrick Golden CO One Day37 0:07:33     

DNF
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9/7/2009 9:19:56 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sm 35+_4, Sm 45+_4 Individual GC after stage 3

4:12:12 286 Rapinz Paul Studio 1 Dental Boulder CO 65841 0:00:00

4:13:14 276 West Derek Louisville Cyclery Lafayette CO 59762 0:01:02

4:13:48 263 Kurland Steve BPN Lyons CO 68143 0:01:36

4:14:12 266 Hart Brian Christiancycling.com Littleton CO 65294 0:02:00

4:14:52 280 Meese Craig Pikes Peak Velo Colorado Springs CO 53515 0:02:40

4:14:53 260 Matous Steve Boulder Performance Network Boulder CO 10376 0:02:41

4:15:12 257 Monson Andrew Bikeparts.com Golden CO 76697 0:03:00

4:15:20 274 Parcell Steve BPN Golden CO 16198 0:03:08

4:15:46 279 Law Chris Pikes Peak Velo Colorado Springs CO 83489 0:03:34

4:15:57 253 Karet Doug Steamboat Springs CO 695110 0:03:45

4:17:08 261 McLaughlin Laurent BPN Nederland CO 674811 0:04:56

4:18:56 270 Linzell Sam ColoBikeLaw.com Golden CO 879012 0:06:44

4:20:33 254 Lemmer Daniel Steamboat Springs CO One Day13 0:08:21

4:22:05 269 Engel Jay ColoBikeLaw.com Centennial CO 705414 0:09:53

4:22:59 292 Baker Jim Pending15 0:10:47

4:23:13 285 Boje Kevin Schwab Cycles Racing Team Aurora CO 613916 0:11:01

4:23:16 258 Teasdale Bill Blue Sky Velo Longmont CO 997317 0:11:04

4:24:39 268 Leblanc Steven ColoBikeLaw.com Longmont CO 587418 0:12:27

4:24:58 267 Gordon Doug ColoBikeLaw.com Parker CO 631419 0:12:46

4:25:08 256 Wilson Bryan Bicycle Pedal'R Lone Tree CO 116720 0:12:56

4:26:30 251 Manning Joseph Fort Collins CO 883221 0:14:18

4:28:20 271 Montgomery Robert ColoBikeLaw.com Evergreen CO 968222 0:16:08

4:30:00 264 Stem Birt Bycycle Pedlr Highlands Ranch CO 949223 0:17:48

4:32:05 288 Krumrich Paul Tridonkey Bloomington MN 29412124 0:19:53

4:34:00 290 Lehman Bill Twin Peaks Racing Highlands Ranch CO 679625 0:21:48

4:35:30 277 Gonzalez Roberto None Nederland CO 160226 0:23:18

4:36:49 282 Hammond Jeff RMRC p/b Turin Arvada CO 584527 0:24:37

4:41:18 291 Hooper Vince Velo-One Steamboat Springs CO 833528 0:29:06

4:41:40 275 Harmon Jeff Green Mtn Sports Velo Denver CO 855129 0:29:28

4:47:27 283 Leon Spero RMRC p/b Turin Denver CO 922030 0:35:15

4:49:43 252 Cawley Chuck Bend OR 224731 0:37:31

4:50:00 289 Warner Jeff Twin Peaks Racing Golden CO 929732 0:37:48

4:52:15 265 Beutner Rich ChristianCycling.Com Denver CO 896133 0:40:03

4:55:33 259 Farrell Dan BLUE SKY VELO Lyons CO 573434 0:43:21

4:58:44 262 Mercurio Frank BPN Parker CO 100935 0:46:32

5:08:56 273 Lynch Timothy Fort Collins Cycling Team Fort Collins CO 677336 0:56:44

5:49:07 255 Justus Patrick Golden CO One Day37 1:36:55
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9/7/2009 2:38:03 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sw 1-2, Sw 3, Sw 35+ Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:44:33. 116 Fisk  Beth natural grocers / xp companies Boulder CO 43071 0:00:00 00:33-

0:44:33. 114 Jacobs  Tracey GSBoulder Boulder CO 52822 0:00:00 00:20-

0:44:33. 102 Gordon  Susannah ColoBikeLaw.com Parker CO 59293 0:00:00 00:11-

0:44:33. 100 Emmerman  Julie Boulder CO 45184 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 112 Rumrill  Kasey GS Boulder Louisville CO 10055 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 118 McDonald  Marilyn SPECIALIZED/ BICYCLEHAUS Boulder CO Can197710206 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 109 Gray-Smith  Amy DFT p/b Treads Aurora CO 88837 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 108 Bryce  Luisa DFT p/b Treads Denver CO 10768 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 105 Flores  Carla ColoBikeLaw.Com Pueblo CO 14139 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 103 Thurston-Hicks  Alis ColoBikeLaw.com Canon City CO 247610 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 107 Smith  Roberta DFT p/b Treads Denver CO 585511 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 106 Tumminello  Lisa Re Colorado Bike Law Littleton CO 566712 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 120 Kummer  Erin Timex Boulder CO 139113 0:00:00     

0:44:33. 117 Eastman  Renee Natural Grocers pb XP Companies Colorado Springs CO 10614 0:00:00     

0:45:10. 113 Jordan  Beth GS Boulder Boulder CO 439615 0:00:37 00:05-

0:46:30. 104 Stokes  Sue ColoBikeLaw.com Breckenridge CO 987316 0:01:57     

0:48:25. 121 Koch  Natalie University of Colorado, Boulder Boulder CO 148417 0:03:52     

DNF
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9/7/2009 10:44:49 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sw 4, Sw 45+, Sw 55+, Sw Individual GC after stage 3

4:28:09 192 Duffy Flora University of Colorado, Boulder Boulder CO one day1 0:00:00

4:29:07 185 Snider Christine Front Rangers Cycling Club Englewood CO 11102 0:00:58

4:34:30 187 Rodriguez Jennica GS Boulder Commerce City CO 11043 0:06:21

4:36:48 189 Dixson Linnea SSWSC Steamboat Springs CO Day License4 0:08:39

4:37:09 183 Bell Holly DFT p/b TREADS Denver CO 82815 0:09:00

4:39:43 188 Damato Jessica Rocky Mt. Izze Boulder CO 87136 0:11:34

4:42:41 186 Danko Natasha GS Boulder Boulder CO 94067 0:14:32

4:44:14 184 Serratoni Rebecca DFT p/b Treads Denver CO 10958 0:16:05

4:47:01 180 North-Hoffstaed Chan DFT p/b Treads Denver CO 13819 0:18:52

4:52:30 182 Erdman Phoebe DFT p/b Treads Boulder CO 831510 0:24:21

4:54:06 181 Erdman Joy DFT p/b TREADS Boulder CO 831811 0:25:57

4:59:18 179 Parker Nancy ColoBikeLaw.com Morrison CO 597012 0:31:09

5:16:57 190 White Mary TriSports.com Tucson AZ 775113 0:48:48

5:30:53 177 Marlatt Vickie C. COBRAS Frederick CO 106414 1:02:44

5:44:09 191 Skow-Pucel Christine Velo-One Cheyenne WY 753115 1:16:00
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9/7/2009 10:44:13 AM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL TIME @ TIME B / P BIB # NAME TEAM HOMETOWN STATE LICENSE

Sw 4, Sw 45+, Sw 55+, Sw6 Ski & Bike Kare Criterium Results

0:40:46. 192 Duffy  Flora University of Colorado, Boulder Boulder CO one day1 0:00:00 00:35-

0:40:46. 182 Erdman  Phoebe DFT p/b Treads Boulder CO 83152 0:00:00 00:20-

0:40:46. 183 Bell  Holly DFT p/b TREADS Denver CO 82813 0:00:00 00:10-

0:40:46. 189 Dixson  Linnea SSWSC Steamboat Springs CO Day License4 0:00:00     

0:40:46. 185 Snider  Christine Front Rangers Cycling Club Englewood CO 11105 0:00:00     

0:40:46. 186 Danko  Natasha GS Boulder Boulder CO 94066 0:00:00 00:01-

0:40:46. 188 Damato  Jessica Rocky Mt. Izze Boulder CO 87137 0:00:00 05:00+

0:40:46. 184 Serratoni  Rebecca DFT p/b Treads Denver CO 10958 0:00:00 00:03-

0:40:46. 181 Erdman  Joy DFT p/b TREADS Boulder CO 83189 0:00:00     

0:40:46. 187 Rodriguez  Jennica GS Boulder Commerce City CO 110410 0:00:00     

0:40:46. 177 Marlatt  Vickie C. COBRAS Frederick CO 106411 0:00:00     

0:40:46. 179 Parker  Nancy ColoBikeLaw.com Morrison CO 597012 0:00:00     

0:40:46. 180 North-Hoffstaed  Ch DFT p/b Treads Denver CO 138113 0:00:00     

0:44:14. 190 White  Mary TriSports.com Tucson AZ 775114 0:03:28     

0:44:14. 191 Skow-Pucel  Christin Velo-One Cheyenne WY 753115 0:03:28     

DNF
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9/7/2009 2:38:27 PM

2009 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS STAGE RACE
Steamboat Springs, CO

PL GC TIME @ TIME BIB # NAME TEAM HOME TOW STATE LICENSE

Sw 1-2, Sw 3, Sw 35+ Individual GC after stage 3

4:33:53 118 McDonald Marilyn SPECIALIZED/ BICYCLEHAUS Boulder CO Can197710201 0:00:00

4:34:03 100 Emmerman Julie Boulder CO 45182 0:00:10

4:34:11 116 Fisk Beth natural grocers / xp companies Boulder CO 43073 0:00:18

4:34:18 102 Gordon Susannah ColoBikeLaw.com Parker CO 59294 0:00:25

4:35:24 114 Jacobs Tracey GSBoulder Boulder CO 52825 0:01:31

4:37:53 112 Rumrill Kasey GS Boulder Louisville CO 10056 0:04:00

4:38:30 109 Gray-Smith Amy DFT p/b Treads Aurora CO 88837 0:04:37

4:38:32 106 Tumminello Lisa Rene Colorado Bike Law Littleton CO 56678 0:04:39

4:41:45 120 Kummer Erin Timex Boulder CO 13919 0:07:52

4:44:22 108 Bryce Luisa DFT p/b Treads Denver CO 107610 0:10:29

4:45:35 117 Eastman Renee Natural Grocers pb XP Companies Colorado Springs CO 10611 0:11:42

4:49:46 107 Smith Roberta DFT p/b Treads Denver CO 585512 0:15:53

4:52:42 104 Stokes Sue ColoBikeLaw.com Breckenridge CO 987313 0:18:49

4:54:25 103 Thurston-Hicks Alisab ColoBikeLaw.com Canon City CO 247614 0:20:32

4:58:14 105 Flores Carla ColoBikeLaw.Com Pueblo CO 141315 0:24:21

5:09:58 121 Koch Natalie University of Colorado, Boulder Boulder CO 148416 0:36:05

5:18:07 113 Jordan Beth GS Boulder Boulder CO 439617 0:44:14
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